RESOLUTION NO. 9 of 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE APPROVING UPDATES TO THE CITY OF NANTICOKE POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICY & PROCEDURE MANUAL

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke Police Department has, through its Chief of Police, prepared updates and amendments to the Policy & Procedure Manual in order to comply with the State and Local laws.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

- 1. The City Council of the City of Nanticoke hereby approves the updates to the City of Nanticoke Police Department Policy and Procedure Manual, attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "A".
- 2. These policies shall become effective on June 5, 2023, and all police officers employed by the City of Nanticoke are directed to comply with said policies.

RESOLVED, this 17th day of May, 2023, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:

CITY OF NANTICOKE

Jennifer W. Polito, City Clerk

William Brown, Council President

EXHIBIT "A"